
Section 3025.34  Business Enterprise Compliance

a)	Pursuant to Section 45 of the State Finance Act [30 ILCS 105/45], for OSLAD grants for which $250,000 or more is advanced to a grantee for capital construction costs or professional services, the grantee must provide written certification that the grantee is in compliance with the business enterprise program (BEP) practices for minority-owned businesses, female-owned businesses, and businesses owned by persons with disabilities (see the Business Enterprise for Minorities, Females, and Persons with Disabilities Act [30 ILCS 575] and the equal employment practices of Section 2-105 of the Illinois Human Rights Act [775 ILCS 5/2-105]). 

b)	Following application submittal and review, the Department will determine which grantees are required to develop BEP Plan documentation, and will notify them accordingly.  Instructions and required Utilization Plan (UP) forms will be provided by the Department to the selected grantees for preparation, certification and submittal as attachments to the grant agreement.  The Department will not execute the grant agreement until this provision is met by the grantee.
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